05-10-1999



U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office **TRADEMARK** 

101033522	
	ON FORM COVER SHEET  MARKS ONLY
TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks:	Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies).
Submission Type	Conveyance Type
X New	X Assignment License
Resubmission (Non-Recordation)	Security Agreement Nunc Pro Tunc Assignment
Document ID #	Effective Date
Correction of PTO Error Reel # Frame #	Merger Month Day Year 04 07 99
Corrective Document	Change of Name
Reel # Frame #	Other
Conveying Party	Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Execution Date
Name Holcomb Healthcare Servi	LCES, L.L.C. Month Day Year
Formerly	
Individual General Partnership	Limited Partnership Corporation Association
X Other Limited Liability Comp	pany
Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organiza	tion Tennessee
Receiving Party	Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached
Name Amway Corporation	
DBA/AKA/TA	
Composed of	
Address (line 1) 7575 Fulton Street Eas	s+
Address (line 2)	
Address (line 3) Ada City	Michigan, U.S.A. 49355 State/Country Zip Code
Individual General Partnership	Limited Partnership If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is
X Corporation Association	not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic
Other	representative should be attached. (Designation must be a separate
X Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organizate	tion Michigan
FOR	OFFICE USE ONLY
07/1999 JSHABAZZ 00000153 75505779 FC:481 40.00 DP	
Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average	approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and

gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Was unglon, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS.

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments , Was rington, D.C. 20231

**TRADEMARK** 

**REEL: 1894 FRAME: 0254** 

FORM PTO- Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	618B Page 2	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK					
	epresentative Name and Address Enter for the first Re	ceiving Party only.					
Name [							
Address (line 1)							
Address (line 2)							
Address (line 3)							
Address (line 4)							
Correspond	ent Name and Address Area Code and Telephone Number (	616) 752-2275					
Name	Kimberly A. Johnson						
Address (line 1)	Warner Norcross & Judd LLP						
Address (line 2)	ine 2) 900 Old Kent Bldq.						
Address (line 3)	111 Lyon N.W.						
Address (line 4)	Grand Rapids, MI 49503-2487						
Pages	Enter the total number of pages of the attached conveyance do including any attachments.	cument # 3					
	Application Number(s) or Registration Number(s)	Mark if additional numbers attached					
	Trademark Application Number <u>or</u> the Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BO)    emark Application Number(s)   Regist	TH numbers for the same property). ration Number(s)					
75/5057		ration Number(s)					
Number of	Properties Enter the total number of properties involved.	# 1					
Fee Amoun	- Lines are total maniber of properties involved.						
	f Payment: Enclosed X Deposit Account	\$ 40.00					
Deposit A	ccount						
(Enter for p	ayment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account.)  Deposit Account Number:	# 23-0457					
	Authorization to charge additional fees:	Yes X No					
	nd Signature						
attad	e best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true an thed copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit a						
india	ated herein.						

Kimberly A. Johnson
Name of Person Signing

TRADEMARK REEL: 1894 FRAME: 0255

4 / 27 / 9 9 **Date Signed** 

## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Whereas, Holcomb Healthcare Services, L.L.C., a Tennessee limited liability company, with its principal place of business at 1500 21<sup>st</sup> Avenue South, Nashville, Tennessee, and its related company, Holcomb Technology, Inc., a Tennessee corporation, with its principal place of business at 2100 West End Avenue, Nashville, Tennessee (hereafter collectively "Assignor"), is the owner of the trademarks MAGNABLOC and MAGNA BLOC registered or the subject of an application for registration with the particulars and in those countries identified in Schedule A hereto and desires to assign the trademarks to Amway Corporation, a Michigan corporation, with its principal place of business at 7575 Fulton Street East, Ada, Michigan (hereafter "Assignee");

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby sells, assigns, transfers and conveys to Assignee the full ownership of the trademark registrations and applications identified in Schedule A, together with all right, title and interest Assignor may now have or has ever had in and to the trademarks MAGNABLOC and MAGNA BLOC, including but not limited to, common law rights in said marks, together with any and all goodwill which is symbolized by said marks, and all rights under any applicable international treaties and agreements, the same to be held and enjoyed by Assignee for its own use and benefit and the use and benefit of its successors, assigns and legal representatives, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor, together with all income, royalties, damages or payments resulting from or attributable to activity or conduct after the effective date of the assignment, including without limitation, all worldwide rights to the aforesaid marks, and registrations and applications therefor, the goodwill of the business symbolized by said marks, and the right to sue and collect for all future, present and past

A PA

TRADEMARK REEL: 1894 FRAME: 0256 infringements thereof, including infringements which may have occurred prior to the execution of this Assignment.

This assignment takes effect from the last date indicated next to the signatures appearing on this assignment.

All taxes and expenses related to the recordal of this assignment will be paid for by Assignee.

For purpose of its recordal whether it is necessary or convenient, special power is given to the attorney who represents an original of this assignment to require its recordal.

HOLCOMB HEALTHCARE SERVICES, L.L.C., Assignor  By: Jalet Hallow	AMWAY CORPORATION, Assignee  By: Logy J. Low Low Lu-
Name: POBERT P. HOWARS	Name: GREGORY T. GRUCHOSKI
Title: CHARMAN	Title: SOMOP VICE PLESIOGS
Date: $\frac{4/7/99}{}$	Date: $\frac{4/7/99}{}$
HOLCOMB TECHNOLOGY, INC., Assignor By: Falur Hallom	
Name: 120BERT RA HOLLOMB	
Title: CHAIRMAN	
Date: 4/7/99	

## SCHEDULE A

Status	Pending; amendment to allege use and amend mark filed on 2/23/99	Abandoned	Abandoned	Abandoned	Pending; claiming priority and proposed use	Pending
Owner	Holcomb Healthcare Services, L.L.C.	Holcomb Technology, Inc.	Holcomb Technology, Inc.	Assigned to Holcomb Technology, Inc. by Holcomb Medical Corp.	Holcomb Healthcare Services, L.L.C.	Holcomb Healthcare Services, L.L.C.
Country	U.S.	U.S.	U.S.	U.S.	Canada	Japan
International Class/Goods	10	25	10	10	Medical apparatus which uses magnetic fields for the treatment of pain	10
Filing Date	June 17, 1998	July 14, 1992	July 7, 1992	June 27, 1990	December 17, 1998, claiming priority date of June 17, 1998	December 17, 1998
Application No.	75-505,779	74-293,980	74-292,392	74-073,146	10000,24	108372-1998
Mark	MAGNABLOC; amended to MAGNA BLOC	MAGNABLOC	MAGNABLOC	MAGNABLOC	MAGNA BLOC	MAGNABLOC

AT CA)

TRADEMARK REEL: 1894 FRAME: 0258

RECORDED: 05/03/1999